

ARKANSAS SENATE
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005
Amendment Form

JBC 02/03/05 (11)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 199

"AN ACT FOR THE ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS APPROPRIATION FOR
THE 2005-2007 BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 199.

Amend Senate Bill No. 199 as originally introduced:

Page 3, line 11, delete "191,440 191,440" and substitute
"197,183 203,098"

AND

Page 3, line 14, delete " 0 0" and substitute
"164,500 164,500"

AND

Page 3, line 18, delete " 50,000 50,000" and substitute
" 200,000 250,000"

AND

Page 3, line 19, delete "\$ 2,634,922 \$ 2,690,912" and substitute
"\$ 2,955,165 \$ 3,067,070"

AND

Page 6, line 30, delete "\$ 1,252,322 \$ 1,288,825" and substitute
"\$ 1,309,436 \$ 1,348,719"

AND

Page 6, line 31, delete "331,438 338,300" and substitute
"335,191 345,246"

AND

Page 6, line 35, delete "1,600,000 1,600,000" and substitute
"1,325,019 1,364,770"

AND

Page 7, line 3, delete "1,360,000 1,360,000" and substitute
"1,400,800 1,442,824"

AND

Page 7, line 4, delete " 100,000 100,000" and substitute
" 250,000 250,000"

AND

Page 7, line 5, delete "\$ 5,929,817 \$ 5,973,182" and substitute
"\$ 5,906,503 \$ 6,037,616"

AND

Page 14, line 31, delete "(03)(C)" and substitute "(03) (A) and (C)"

AND



Page 14, line 32, delete "(04)" and substitute "~~(04)~~ (06)"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Joint Budget Committee

JKA/JKA - 02-04-2005 09:03

JKA057

Secretary